Halton Vita VRA – Room automation controller
Overview
Halton Vita VRA is a controller especially designed for controlling the automation system of a
hospital patient room. It is used for controlling the ventilation airflow, room temperature, and
lighting in the room.
The Halton Vita VRA controller consists of a controller unit and a user panel. The Halton Vita VRA
controller is always combined with other Halton products for the desired operation.
Application area

• Window sensor: SC570 – FSM
• Extra light button: Exxact WDE008204
Order code
VRA/P-C-S-E, CP-LC-CV-FS-WS-EL-ZT
P = Parent product
VPA VPA
VPR VPR
32
C = Controller type
PA One or several beams or panels on paraller
IN Two induvidual beams or panels
S = Supply air control mode
MA Manual
VR Motorised, step control (VPR)
VA Motorised, VAV control (VPA)
E = Exhaust air control mode
NA Not assigned
SC Motorised, step control
VC Motorised, VAV control
Other options and accessories
CP = Control panel
C1 4.3 inch touch panel
LC = Light controller mode
NA Not assigned
L1 Relay (on/off)
L2 DALI
CV = Water valves actuator control
NA Not assigned
DA4 AB-QM with ABNM 24V NC
FS = Factory-set airflow limits
DS Default factory setting
DC Customer specified setting
WS = Window sensor
NA Not assigned
W1 Window sensor
EL = Extra switch for light
NA Not assigned
E1 Extra switch for light
ZT = Tailored product
N No
Y Yes (ETO)
Code example
VRA/VPA-IN-VA-VC,CP=C1,LC=L2,CV=L1,FS=DS,NC=NA,RT=R1,ZT=N,WS=W1 AC=WS,EL